	A/7581-40	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-18-200	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) Teb settings → → → ▼		T Dkr 01152 Palent and I rademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner		the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		3 and address of receiving party(les):
Masatoshi HADA	10/25/01	1) AICHI KIKAI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Yasuo SUNAGA		·
		KMEMMAKAddress: 1) 2-12, Kawanami-cho,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	ttached? Yes X No	Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 456-8601 JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	■ Merger	SHEEKAddress: 2) 4-2-27, Hon-cho, Koga-shi,
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Ibaraki 306-0023 JAPAN
Other		CHY:XSIXHAX ZIFX:
Execution Date: August 9, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s) 0/26/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000065 09926389 2 FC:581 40.0	ogether with a new application	B. Patent No.(s) 9, 2001 09/926389
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		CREDIT CARD Form
Internal Address.		X Enclosed PTO-2038 (IF NECESSARY)
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway		8. Deposit account number: 04–0753
City: Arlington	State: VA ZIP: 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are the original document. Scott T. Wakeman, Reg. 3	Sac	ayon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10/24/01 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of names including co-	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	I ATEL HOUSEN OF BEADS HISTORING CO.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 10/25/2001

ASSIGNMENT

11,

Whereas I/We, Masatoshi Hada of c/o AICHI KIKAI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-12, Kawanami-cho, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-shi, AICHI 456-8601 Japan, and Yasuo Sunaga of c/o SANOH KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 758, Kounosu, Koga-shi, IBARAKI 306-0041 Japan,

have invented a certain improvement in "AIR-INTAKE MANIFOLD FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE"

an application for which was filed on June 14, 2000 under PCT International Application No. PCT/JP00/03888,

Whereas, AICHI KIKAI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation of 2-12, Kawanami-cho, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-shi, AICHI 456-8601 Japan, and SANOH KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation of 4-2-27, Hon-cho, Koga-shi, IBARAKI 306-0023 Japan

, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

August 9, 2001	mosashin Later
Date	Jasuo Sunaga
— August 9, 2001 Date	- jasur surenga
Date	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 012363 FRAME: 0249